File: EGAA

PRINTING AND DUPLICATING SERVICES (Copyright Protection)

Sweetwater County School District Number One does not condone using district-owned rented, or leased equipment to make Illegal print, photo, video, audio, or magnetic reproductions of copyrighted material in violation of Title 17 of the U.S. code. Copyright holders rights must not be violated, while all copying must conform to "fair use" detailed in sections 106 and 107 of the U.S. copyright law.

Public law prohibits unauthorized use and/or reproduction of copyright protected materials. Unauthorized use and/or reproduction of copyright protected materials owned, leased, or rented by Sweetwater County School District Number One, may result in criminal or civil lawsuits.

Persons using Sweetwater County School District Number One's materials and/or equipment to violate copyright laws do so at their own risk and assume all liability for infringement.

Adopted: 06/09/86

Reviewed: 3/10/99

School District #1, Sweetwater County, Wyoming